

**S.T. No.3(3)2019**  
**(CIS-255/18)**  
**(CNR No. WBSP070048672018)**  
**(J.O. No. WB00702)**

**Order No. 26 Dated: 23/12/2021**

The sole accused Bapi Mondal is produced from JC as ordered.

This day is fixed for further evidence (examination in chief of PW-4 namely Gopal Saha). Ld. P.P. In-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

When the record is taken up, Ld. P.P. in-charge submitted in the open court that he would file a petition for marking the gold neck chain as material exhibit in this case which PW-4 received on the basis of filing Jimmanama Bond.

Unfortunately, no petition has been filed before this court in this regard.

It is now 4.30pm. None appears on behalf of both the parties.

Hence, this court has no other alternative but to fix this instant case for further evidence (examination in chief of PW-4 namely Gopal Saha).

To 06.01.2022 for further examination in chief of PW-4 and production of the sole accused.

I.O. of this case namely K.N. Singh must be present on the next date fixed. Inform Ld. P.P. In-charge at once.

Dictd & Corttd by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah.

( Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Additional Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah