

Order No 35 dt. 06.01.2023

Sole accused Bapi Mondal is produced from J/C.

Ld P.P in charge and Ld Defence counsel are present. No witness is present today.

Fix 13.02.2023 for further cross of pw 4 namely Gopal Saha and production of the accused person.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Sealdah