

**Sessions Trial No. 03 (03)2019
(CIS- 255 of 2018)**

Order no. 38 dated 22.06.2023.

The accused Bapi Mondal is produced from JC.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Bail petition filed for the said accused.

It appears that in this case the prosecution has examined four witnesses.

The cross examination of PW-4 was deferred on the basis of the accused person dated 12.07.2022.

It was prayed that CSW 11, 12,13,14 and 15 are close relations of the PW-4 and as such, they all should be cross examined after recording of their examination in chief.

The said prayer was allowed vide order No. 31 dated 13.07.2022.

Considering the material came out from the evidence of PW-4, I do not think it prudent to released the accused on bail and the prayer stands rejected.

The following schedule is prepared for examination of the witnesses.

Fix 31.07.2023 for evidence of CSW-11.

Fix 01.08.2023 for evidence of CSW-12.

Fix 02.08.2023 for evidence of CSW-13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictd & Corttd by me

sd/-
2nd A.S.J.,Sealdah
In charge

Sd/-

(Anirban Das) WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah
In charge.