

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah, South 24 Parganas
S.T. No. 3(3)2019_(R.255/18)
Present: Sri Abir Chatterjee, Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge.
JO-UID WB00833

State
vs.
Bapi Mondal

Order No. 50 Dated 29.08.2024

Accused Bapi Mondal is produced from J.C.

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

On call Mr. Saptarshi Ghosh, Ld. Advocate representing the accused person stated that he is releasing the brief for personal inconvenience. On query the accused person informs the court that he is not in a position to engage any advocate for his defence.

Hence, a copy of this order be sent to the Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel System (L.A.D.C.S.), South 24-Parganas at Alipore by e-mail(ladcssouth24pgns@gmail.com). for appointment of legal aid defence counsel from panel on behalf of the accused Bapi Mondal.

Fixing **25.11.2024 & 26.11.2024** for production and evidence. Letter be issued to L.A.D.C.S., South 24-Parganas at Alipore in the meantime for appointment of defence counsel for accused Bapi Mondal.

Inform Ld. P.P.-in-charge.

Dict. & Corr. by me,

sd/-

Judge.

sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court,
Sealdah.