

ST 3 (03) 19
R- 255 of 18

Order No 51 dt. 25 .11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accuse persons and evidence.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is present.

Two Witnesses Viz: Sova Roy and Samir Saha are present before the court today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is not present before the court today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Todate (26-11-2024) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence.

D/C.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2ndCourt, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.