

S.T. 3(03) 19
R. 255 of 18

Order No. 56 dated 14.07.25

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

Accused is produced through video conference.

Ld. P.P. - in - charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before the court today.

Ld. Advocate for the accused who is appointed from L.A.D.C.S., South 24 Parganas prays for supply of copy of Charge Sheet . Prayer of the Ld. Advocate for the accused person is hereby allowed.

I.O. of this case is hereby directed to serve copy of the Charge Sheet upon the Ld. Advocate for the L.A.D.C.S., South 24 Parganas by the next date.

Fix 15-09-2025 for production of the accused person and evidence.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the O/C, Beliaghata for compliance.

D/C.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- M.K. Mandal.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.I/C