

S.T. 3(03) 19
C.I.S. Registration no. 255 of 18
CNR NO. WBSP07-004267- 2018

Order No. 58 dated 12.12.25

Accused Bapi Mondal is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for cross examination of P.W. - 9/C.S.W - 15 u/s 231(2)of Cr.P.C. and production of the accused person. Ld. P.P-in-charge and Ld. Advocate from LADCS for the accused person is present before the court today.

No witness is present before the court today. For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 09-01-2026 for cross examination of P.W. - 9/C.S.W - 15 u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C. and production of the accused person.

D/C.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

J.O. Code : WB00656