

Order No. 60 dated 07.02.26

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. - no. 4,5 & 7 and production of the accused person. Accused Bapi Mondal is produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P.-in-charge are present before the court today.

Four SR s are returned. Let it be kept with the record.

One witness namely Dilip Kr Sar is present. He is examined and cross examined as PW-10 in full and discharged.

Todate (12-02-2026) for evidence of C.S.W. no. - 9 & 6.

Prosecution do take steps accordingly.

D/C.

v

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

JO Code: WB 00896