

**S.T. 3(03) 19**  
**C.I.S. Registration no. 255 of 18**  
**CNR NO. WBSP07-004267- 2018**

**Order No. 61 dated 12.02.26**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused Bapi Mondal is produced through V.C.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person and Ld. P.P.-in-charge are present before the court today.

P.W.-11 Sibamoy Chakraborty is examined in full. Report being no 222-D/356/MFU/FSL dated 27.11.2018 running into 2 pages and bearing Seal and Signature on Page - 2 at the end of my report. The report is marked as Exhibit No. P-6/PW-11.

P.W.- 11 is cross examined in full and discharged.

Fix 06-03-2026 for evidence.

Prosecution do take step accordingly.

An intimation received from the Superintendent , Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore be kept with the case record. S/R received be kept with the case record.

D/C.

S.d/- Subhajit Basu.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

S.d/- Subhajit Basu.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

J.O. Code : WB00896